				<u> </u>	0/13				1
Tariff No.	26					28th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nur Frade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco L	TD G-12 ices, Rabanco (	Companies Se	a Tac Disposal			
rtogiotoroa i	rado Hamo(o)		Tropublic Corvi	ocs, rabanco v	Jompanics, Go	a rao Disposar			
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages conta	ained in this	s tariff are lis			ve order. T	he pages in	the	
	tariff and/or an						. •		
	the same as, c								
	indicates an or	iginal page	•						
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	1
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	2		25	23		51	0	
	Check Sheet	27		26	5				
	Item Index	0		27	0				
	Subject Index	0		28	2				
	Subject Index	0		29	0				
	Taxes	3		30	0				
	6	0		31	23				
	7	0		32	0				
	8	0		33	0				
	9	0		34	22				
	10	0		35	22				
	11	0		36	15				
	12	0		37	16				
	13	3		38	4				
	13a	0		39	2				
	14	0		40	0				
	15	2		41	2				
	16	3		42	0				
	17 18	2 O		43 44	7				
	19	2		45	8				
	20	2		46	8				
	21	21		47	8				
	22	8		48	8				
	23	2		49	3				
	24	5		50	3				
			l	- 00					'
		Sunn	laments in l	Appendix A			Cı	ırrent Revis	ion
		<u> </u>		Appendix E			<u> </u>	1	1011
				Appendix L	•			2	
								_	
Issued by:	Sarah Russell,	Business l	Jnit Finance	e Manager					
Issue Date	May 7, 2019					Fff	ctive Date:	Διι	gust 1, 2019
Official Use						LIIC	cavo Date.	Λu	9450 1, 2019
	- /								
Docket No.	ΓG		D	ate:			Ву:		
Docket No.	ΓG		D	ate:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	26			2nd	Revised Page No. 15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanc	co Companies, Sea Tac Di	isposal	
		Item 52	2 - Redelivery Fees		
		\$15.00 (A) will be a ed up because service ery or exchange or co	e was discontinued f		
		y charges are assessoned, or sanitized per it		o request their co	ntainers be
	Containe	rs up to 8 yards:	\$44.77 (A)		
	Containe	rs over 8 yards:	\$69.02 (A)		
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busir	ness Unit Finance Mar	nager		
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019	/=	055	Effective Date:	: August 1, 2019
D. J. (N.	<b>T</b> 0		Official Use Only)	5	
Docket No.	1G	Date:		By:	

								—
Tariff No.	26				3rd	Revised Pag	e No. 16	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD (		nies, Sea Tac Disposal				
		Item 55 - O	over-sized or Ove	r-weight Cans or Unit	<u>s</u>			
	The company reserves mini-can, or micro-mini-limits shown in item 20.	-can) which,		-	•	-		
	overfilled, o	or the top is	unable to be clos	or limits stated in item sed, but the company ional charges will app				
	\$4.38 (A)	Per Unit Pe	er Pickup					
	Note: For charges apply	'ying on over	rweight toters, ca	rts, containers, or dro	p boxes	see item 207.	•	
			Item 60 - Overtin	me Periods				
	Companies will assess overtime periods. Overt		•	•				
	Washingto Memorial E Independe	s Day (Janua on's Birthday Day ence Day (Ju her King Day	ıly 4)	Labor Day Vetrans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Da	y (Dece	mber 25)		
	Time is to be recorded to vehicle leaves the termination				ime the	company's		
	No additional charge wi for the companies conv		ed to customer fo	or overtime or holiday	work pe	erformed solely	y	
	Charge pe Minimum C		\$77.29 (A) \$309.15 (A)					
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busines	s Unit Finan	ice Manager					_
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019		/T = Official II		e Date:		August 1, 20	19
			(For Official U	se Unly)				
Docket No.	TG		Date:	В	y:			

Tariff No26		2nd	Revised Page No. 17
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rahanco I TD G-12		

Republic Services, Rabanco Companies, Sea Tac Disposal

Registered Trade Name(s)

#### <u>Item 70 - Return Trips</u>

When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, for pick up, will apply:

Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or	\$10.31 (A)
Micro-Mini-Can	φ10.31 (A)
Drum	\$10.31 (A)
Bale	\$10.31 (A)
Litter Receptacle	\$10.31 (A)
Drop Box	\$28.33 (A)
Container	\$14.17 (A)
Toter, 32 Gallons	\$10.31 (A)
Toter, 64 Gallons	\$10.31 (A)
Toter, 96 Gallons	\$10.31 (A)
Recycling Containers	\$14.17 (A)

Note: return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pick ups and or charged for under the provisions of item 160 (time rates).

Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finar	nce Manager		
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019		Effective Date:	August 1, 2019
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	26			2nd	Revised Page No. 19
				ZIIU	Revised Lage No. 19
		abanco LTD G-12 epublic Services, Rabanco Co	mnanies Sea Tac Disnosal		
togiotoroa	Trado Hamo(o)	epublic dervices, rabanco de	impanies, oca rao Disposar		
		Item 80 - Carry-c	out Service, Drive-ins		
	Companies will assess to personnel provide Carrie point where the companimprove access road comprove access roads comprove access ro	e – out services of can ies vehicle can be driv mmonly available for p	/units not placed at the en to within 5 feet of thoublic use. Driveways a	curb, the ne cans/un	alley, or other its using
				Rate	
	Charge for Carry-outs				ial / Unit / Pickur
	Cans, units, mini-cans, of that must be carried out over 25 feet		\$1.18 (A)	\$	0.31 (A)
	For each additional 25 feed, add	ees, or fraction of 25	\$1.18 (A)	\$	0.31 (A)
	Charge for Drive-ins (pe	r pickup)		Rate Commerc	ial / Unit / Pickur
	Drive-in on driveways of		\$7.73 (A)		1.53 (A)
	Dive in on unveways of		Ψ1.13 (Α)	Ψ	1.55 (A)
	Note: for the purpose of single residence. If a dri fees will be assessed.	•	•	•	•
•	Sarah Russell, Business May 7, 2019		Effe	ective Date	: August 1,
		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		
Oocket No.	TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	26		2nd	Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Republic Services, Rabanco Companies, Sea Tac Disposal

#### <u>Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services</u>

	ſ	Rate
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickur
Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	\$0.13 (A)	\$0.06 (A)
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.45 (A)	\$0.31 (A)
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.45 (A)	\$0.31 (A)

Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager		
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019	Effective Date:	August 1, 2019
	(For Official	Use Only)	
Docket No.	TG Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	26					2	21st	Revised I	Page No.	21
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Republic Service	s, Rabanco Comp							
Datas in this itam		m 100 Res	dential Service	ce Monthly I	Rates (con	tinued or	n next pa	<u>ige)</u>		
Rates in this item	тарріу:									
residential procondominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium to the proper	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluns, etc., where se ed by a local gove d yardwaste servins, and apartmentry owner or mana	udes single farvice is billed ernment service is billed ernment servicice must be p t buildings of ager.	mily dwellings directly to the ce level ordina rovided for sir less than 4 re	s, duplexes, a coccupant of ance, solid wangle-family dw sidential units	partments each resid iste collect rellings, du s, where se	, mobile I ential un ion, curb iplexes, r	homes, it, and/or oside mobile ho			
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	A					
Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste / Organics Service Rate				Optional Container Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$12.76 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$0.51 (A)		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$18.46 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$0.64 (A)		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$31.02 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$1.28 (A)		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$44.80 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$1.92 (A)		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$59.85 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$2.56 (A)		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$72.89 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$3.20 (A)		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$18.46 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$1.29 (A)		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$27.55 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$1.93 (A)		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$38.85 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$1.93 (A)		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$7.11 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$11.39 (A)				\$0.64 (A)		
Recycle Only Yardwaste Only			\$10.17 (A)	\$12.55 (A)				\$1.72 (A)		
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics	l (limited availa	ahility)	φ12.55 (A)	* Pilot Pro	naram		\$1.72 (A) \$1.29 (N)	see page 26	Sh
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$18.46(N)	iomty)		1 1101 11	gram		\$3.94(N)	see note 8	,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
64 Gal Bear Prod		\$27.55(N)						\$8.17(N)	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$38.85(N)						\$8.43(N)	see note 8	
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition	codes: WG=Weekly of the control of t	EOWR=Every Corecycling propagate pro	ogram are sh	cling; MR=Monthl own on page hown on pag	y Recycling; 23. e 24.	List others	used by cor	mpany:		
Note 4: (C)  Issued By:	(Notes for this ite Sarah Russell, B			age)	cycling rat	es on th	nis page	expire on:	<u>7/31/2020 (</u> 0	C)
	, –			•						
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019						Effe	ctive Date:	Aug	ust 1, 2019
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date:			Ву:				

due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated card ro toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.  Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:	Tariff No.	26	_			8th	Revised Page	No. 22
Registered Trade Name(s)  Registered Trade Name(s)  Registered Trade Name(s)  Registered Trade Name(s)  Residential Service - Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)  Note 4:  Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5:  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated can or toter more than	Company Name	/Permit Number	Pahansa LTD C-12				-	
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$\frac{n}{n}\$ per cart or toter, per pickup.  Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle				npanies, Sea Tac Disposal				
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$\frac{n}{n}\$ per cart or toter, per pickup.  Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle		lte	 	ice Monthly Rates (cr	entinued from r	nrevious na	nae)	
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5:  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated card or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$\frac{n}{a}\$ per card or toter, per pickup.  Note 6:  The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:  \[ \text{Type of receptacle} \text{ Rate per receptacle} \text{ per pickup} \text{ Particles of the control of the driver.} \te		<u></u>	III 100 Rediderida Geri	10e Monthly Maioo (Co	Milling Hom.	JIGNIOUS PA	<u>ge,</u>	
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated card ro toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.  Note 6:  The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:  Type of receptacle Rate per receptacle	Note 4:	trip. No credit wi	ill be given for partially fille					
on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle	Note 5:	due to circumstar cart or toter more	ances outside the control o e than feet i	f the driver, the driver is n order to reach the truc	required to mo	ove an auto	omated	
Type of receptacle per pickup  32-gallon can or unit \$4.55 (A)   Mini-can Micro-minican    Mini-can   Micro-minican    60-gallon toter    8ag \$4.55 (A)    Bag   \$4.55 (A)    Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$_na_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Note 8: In addition to Bear Proof cart rental fees in previous page, a rate of \$3.33 will be added per month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped. (N)  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: May 7, 2019	Note 6:	_		ntial bag, can, unit, toter	, mini-can, or n	nicro-mini-o	can	
Type of receptacle per pickup  32-gallon can or unit \$4.55 (A)   Mini-can Micro-minican    Mini-can   Micro-minican    60-gallon toter    8ag \$4.55 (A)    Bag   \$4.55 (A)    Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$_na_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Note 8: In addition to Bear Proof cart rental fees in previous page, a rate of \$3.33 will be added per month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped. (N)  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: May 7, 2019				Rate per receptacle	П			
Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   Sarah Russell, Business			Type of receptacle	-				
Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag \$4.55 (A)  Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ na per can/funit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Note 8: In addition to Bear Proof cart rental fees in previous page, a rate of month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped. (N)  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: May 7, 2019  Effective Date: August 1, 2019			32-gallon can or unit	\$4.55 (A)				
So-gallon toter   So-gallon	I				4			
Susued By:   Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   Sat. 55 (A)   Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   Sat. 55 (A)   Say 2019   Sat. 55 (A)   Say 2019   Sat. 55 (A)   Say 2019					-			
Note 7:  Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$n/a\$ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Note 8:  In addition to Bear Proof cart rental fees in previous page, a rate of \$3.33 will be added per month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped. (N)  Issued By:  Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date:  May 7, 2019  Effective Date: August 1, 2019					$\dashv$			
\$_n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Note 8: In addition to Bear Proof cart rental fees in previous page, a rate of \$3.33 will be added per month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped. (N)  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager    Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   Sarah Russ				\$4.55 (A)				
\$_n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Note 8: In addition to Bear Proof cart rental fees in previous page, a rate of \$3.33 will be added per month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped. (N)  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager    Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   Sarah Russ				Ţ	$\beth$			
\$_n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Note 8: In addition to Bear Proof cart rental fees in previous page, a rate of \$3.33 will be added per month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped. (N)  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager    Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   Sarah Russ								
month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped. (N)  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: May 7, 2019  (For Official Use Only)  Effective Date: August 1, 2019	Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/u area in which the	unit. Service will be render e customer resides. Note:	red on the normal sched If customer requires se	duled pickup da ervice to be pro	ay for the	ther	
Issue Date: May 7, 2019 Effective Date: August 1, 2019  (For Official Use Only)	Note 8:	month for an unlo	ocking charge. Should a c wned cans are subject to a	customer supply their ow size maximum equivale	n bear cart this	is fee still a	pplies .	
Issue Date: May 7, 2019 Effective Date: August 1, 2019  (For Official Use Only)								
Issue Date: May 7, 2019 Effective Date: August 1, 2019  (For Official Use Only)								
Issue Date: May 7, 2019 Effective Date: August 1, 2019  (For Official Use Only)								
Issue Date: May 7, 2019 Effective Date: August 1, 2019  (For Official Use Only)								
Issue Date: May 7, 2019 Effective Date: August 1, 2019  (For Official Use Only)		O L Durrell F	N. S. W. S. Financa Man					
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Sarah Russell, B	Susiness Unit Finance iviar	nager				
	Issue Date:	May 7, 2019				Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2019
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For Official Use Only)				
	Docket No. TG-		Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	26				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2nd	Revised Page No.	23
_								
	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-1	12					
Registered Trade				panies, Sea Tac Dispo				
		m 100 Resi	dential Servi	ice Monthly Ra	<u>ites (contin</u>	ued on next pa	<u>age)</u>	
Rates in this item	n apply:							
(1) To solid waste	e collection, curbs	ide recycling (	(where noted	d) and yardwaste	services (	where noted) f	or	
residential p	roperty. This inclu	udes single fa	mily dwelling	gs, duplexes, apa	artments, m	obile homes,		
condominiur	ns, etc., where se	rvice is billed	directly to th	e occupant of ea	ich residen	tial unit, and/o	r	
(2) When require	ed by a local gove	rnment servic	e level ordin	ance, solid waste	e collection	, curbside		
	nd yardwaste servi						omes,	
	ns, and apartmen	_	ess than 4 r	esidential units, v	where serv	ice is billed		
to the prope	rty owner or mana	ger.						
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:	CITY O	F NORMANDY I	PARK			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	(R)					(R)	
						+		
Eroguenov of Convice	Codes: WG=Weekly G	Carbaga: EOWG	Every Other We	ook Corbogo: MC-M	onthly Carbag	o: WP-Wookh Pa	oveling	l
r requeries or ocraice	-	-	-	cling; MR=Monthly R	-	-		
		LOWN-LVORY OF	and weday	omig, wite-worthing it	ooyomig, Liot	outlote deca by co	inpuriy.	
Note 1: Descript	ion/rules related to	recyclina pro	ogram are sh	nown on page 27				
	ion/rules related to							
	on to the recycling					applies.		
Note 4: *** (N)	, ,		•	, , ,	, .			
, ,								
				Recy	cling rates	on this page	expire on: 7/31/202	0 (C)
	(Notes for this ite							
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Bu	usiness Unit F	inance Man	ager				
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2019
			(Fo	or Official Use Or	nly)			
Docket No. TG-			Date:		Bv:			
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Tariff No.	26	_		5th	Revised Page No	o. <u>24</u>
Company Name, Registered Trade	/Permit Number:		anguing See Too Digness			
ivegistered frau		Republic Services, Rabanco Com em 100 Residential Servi		tinued from previous pa	ge)	
Note 4:		pe charged for service requivally filled for collection.				
Note 5:	due to circumsta cart or toter more	on automated service routes ances outside the control of e than feet in <u>//a</u> per cart or toter, per p	the driver, the driver is renoted in order to reach the truck	equired to move an auto	mated	
Note 6:	The charge for a on a regular pick	an occasional extra residen kup is:	tial bag, can, unit, toter, r	nini-can, or micro-mini-c	an	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag	Rate per receptacle per pickup (R)			
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/u area in which the	request no more than one unit. Service will be render e customer resides. Note: eduled pickup day, rates fo	ed on the normal schedu If customer requires sen	led pickup day for the vice to be provided on of	her	
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, E	Business Unit Finance Man	ager			
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019			Effec	tive Date:	August 1, 2019
			(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	26						23rd	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Pohonoo LTD C	10							
Registered Trade		Republic Services		anios Soa Tas Di	enocal					
registered fraue	, riamo(3)					(continued on	next page)			
Rates in this item	apply:	<u></u>			<u> </u>	(00111111111111111111111111111111111111	<u> pago</u>			
residential p condominiur (2) When require recycling, ar condominiur to the proper	e collection, curbs roperty. This incl ns, etc., where se ed by a local gove d yardwaste serv ns, and apartmen rty owner or mana	udes single fa ervice is billed ernment service ice must be p at buildings of ager.	mily dwellings directly to the e level ordina rovided for si	s, duplexes, a e occupant of ince, solid wangle-family dy	partments, neach resider ste collection vellings, dupl	nobile homes, itial unit, and/o i, curbside exes, mobile h ice is billed	r			
rtates below app	ly in the following	service area.			Appendix					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Yardwaste			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Svc Rate	Organics			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	(64 g cart)	(96 g cart)			Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$12.74 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$0.51 (A)		
1 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$18.46 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$0.64 (A)		
2 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$31.02 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$1.29 (A)		
3 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$44.80 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$1.93 (A)		
4 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$59.85 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$2.58 (A)		
5 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$72.89 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$3.22 (A)		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$18.46 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$1.29 (A)		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$27.55 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$1.93 (A)		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$38.85 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$1.93 (A)		
1 Can	MG/EOWR/WYW	\$7.11 (A)	\$8.77 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$15.80 (A)			\$0.64 (A)		
Recycle Only	, = 2	<b>\$</b> 1111 (11)	\$10.17 (A)	<del>+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + </del>	<del>+ 10100 (1 )</del>			<del>+</del>		
Yardwaste Only			φ.σ (π.)	\$15.28 (A)	\$16.95 (A)			\$1.72 (A)		
				<b>*</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>+ 10100 (1 )</del>			<del>*</del> · · · · = (· · ·)		
32 Gal Bear Prod	of Toter	\$18.46(N)						\$3.94(N)	see note 8	
64 Gal Bear Prod		\$27.55(N)						\$8.17(N)	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$38.85(N)						\$8.43(N)	see note 8	
	Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOWG-						ψοιο(1 τ)	000 11010 0	
Note 2: Descript	ion/rules related t ion/rules related t on to the recycling	o recycling pro	ogram are sh	own on page hown on page	29. e 30.	others used by cor				
Issued By:	(Notes for this ite Sarah Russell, B May 7, 2019			age) iger		on this page	· -	<b>7/31/2020 (C</b>		ust 1, 2019
	<u> </u>			(For Official	al Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	26	_		5th	Revised Page N	lo. <u>26</u>
Company Name, Registered Trade	/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanco Cor	magnice See Tac Disposal			
registered frade		em 100 Residential Serv		tinued from previous pa	ge)	
Note 4:		oe charged for service requilibe given for partially fille for collection.				
Note 5:	due to circumsta cart or toter more	n automated service route ances outside the control o e than feet i /aper cart or toter, per p	of the driver, the driver is re in order to reach the truck	equired to move an auto	mated	
Note 6:	The charge for a on a regular pick	an occasional extra resider kup is:	ntial bag, can, unit, toter, r	nini-can, or micro-mini-c	can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.63 (A)  \$3.63 (A)			
Note 7:	\$ n/a per can/u area in which the	request no more than one unit. Service will be rende e customer resides. Note: eduled pickup day, rates for the contract of th	red on the normal schedu If customer requires serv	led pickup day for the vice to be provided on o	ther	
Note 8:	month for an unl and customer ov the largest size t	ar Proof cart rental fees in locking charge. Should a c wned cans are subject to a that can be safely manuall	ustomer supply their own size maximum equivalen y tipped. (N)	-	•	
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, E	Business Unit Finance Mar	nager			
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019			Effec	ctive Date:	August 1, 2019
			(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:		Зу:		

Tariff No.		26						23rd	Revised I	Page No.	31
Company Name/F Registered Trade		er:		Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services,	2 Rabanco Compani	es, Sea Tac Dispos	sal				
					nily Service - R						
Service Area: <b>Uni</b>	incorporated	l King County	,								
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$6.04 (A)	\$6.04 (A)	\$10.22 (A)	\$13.53 (A)	\$27.23 (A)	\$37.40 (A)	\$48.99 (A)	\$69.62 (A)	\$99.10 (A)		\$181.49 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$6.04 (A)	\$6.04 (A)	\$10.22 (A)	\$13.53 (A)	\$27.23 (A)	\$37.40 (A)	\$48.99 (A)	\$69.62 (A)			\$181.49 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$6.73 (A)	\$6.73 (A)	\$9.92 (A)	\$13.57 (A)	\$30.23 (A)	\$40.48 (A)	\$53.62 (A)	\$75.79 (A)			\$194.28 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$0.64 (A)	\$0.64 (A)	\$1.93 (A)	\$1.93 (A)	\$9.04 (A)	\$10.97 (A)	\$12.26 (A)	\$15.50 (A)	\$17.75 (A)	\$25.83 (A)	\$30.34 (A)
Tomporon, Account											
Temporary Account Initial Delivery					\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)
Pickup Rate					\$30.23 (A)	\$40.48 (A)	\$53.62 (A)	\$75.79 (A)			\$194.28 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.96 (A)	\$2.29 (A)
Note 1:		Rates contain	ed in this item i	include \$ 4.30	(A) per vard fo	r recycling ser	vices.				
Note 2:		Description/ru The charge in	les related to re cluded in this ra	ecycling progra ate for yardwa	am are shown o ste is \$ n/a. Do	on page 30.					
			gram are show								
Note 3:			dit)/debit (if ap								
Note 4:			I be charged fo								
			No credit will I		artially filled car	is. INO credits	will be given if	customer			
Note F.			eptacles out fo		tial agaait te						
Note 5:		regular pickup	r an occasiona is:	i extra resideri	liai cari, uriil, il	ner, mini-can,	Of HillCro-Hillin-	can on a			
İ		rogular plokup	10.	Rate per r	eceptacle					Rate per	receptacle
		Type of re	eceptacle	•	ickup			Type of r	eceptacle		oickup
		32-gallon can		\$6.04 (A)	ionap			90-gallon tote		n/a	, o.tup
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
		Micro-mini-car	n	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon totel		n/a				Other:			
Note 6:		Add'l Pick-up area in which	ay request no n rate per can/un the customer re cheduled picku	it. Service wil esides. Note:	I be rendered of If customer re	on the normal s quires service	scheduled pick				
Note 7:		Permanent Se	ervice: If rent is If rent is not sh	shown, the ra	ate for the first	oickup and ead		ickup must			
Note 8:		***	7011.10 1101.31	, 1. 10 10 00	oidddu iii lli	5 .ato 101 tile 1	or pionup.				
Accessorial charg	ges assessed	À gate obstruc	g, unlatching, ection charge of actions in order	\$1.80 (A) will		er pick up for c	ppening, unlock	king, or closing	g gates, or		
						Recycling rat	tes on this pa	ge expire on:	7/31/2020 (C)		
Issued By:		Sarah Russell	, Business Uni	t Finance Man	ager						
Issue Date:		May 7, 2019						Е	ffective Date:	,	August 1, 2019
					(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	26				22nd	Revised Pag	ge No. 34
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanco Comp	anies Sea Tac Disposal				
rtogiotorou	114401141110(0)	Tropublio Gervious, Trabalilos Gerripi	ariico, Coa Tao Diopodai				
		<u>Item 106 Containe</u> Compacted Material (C Rates st		ntainer) - MULTI-			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County					
	•	•					
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactors with comp	action ratios of up to	3.5 to 1.			
			Çiz/	e or Type of Con	tainor		
Permanent	Service			4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)		o rara	· raia	o raid	o raid	
First Pick			\$304.52 (A)	\$378.70 (A)	\$435.76 (A)	\$516.60 (A	)
	litional Pickup		\$304.52 (A)	\$378.70 (A)	\$435.76 (A)	\$516.60 (A	
Special P	ickups		\$349.03 (A)	\$440.56 (A)	\$504.47 (A)	\$581.09 (A	)
Temporary							
Initial Deli						<del>                                     </del>	
Pickup Ra						1	
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per	Month						
Note 2: Note 3:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is	rged for service requested, edit will be given for partially-i If rent is shown, the rate for s not shown, it is to be included is item include \$10.90 (A) pe	filled containers.  r the first pickup and ded in the rate for the	each additional e first pickup.			
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>lit&gt; (if applicable) is: (\$0.14)</td><td>(R) per yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	lit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.14)	(R) per yard.				
Note 5:	(C)						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.	)				
	A gate obstruction character to obstructions in order to	arge of \$1.80 (A) will be asso to pick up solid waste.	essed per pick up fo	r opening, unloc	king, or closing ga	ates, or moving	9
			Recycl	ing rates on this	s page expire on	: <u>7/31/2020 (</u> 0	C)
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ess Unit Finance Manager					
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019				Effective Date		August 1, 2019
	<b>,</b> . ,		(For Official Use On	ly)			-g, <b>-</b> 010
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	26					22nd	Revised Pag	ge No. 35
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12		in Con Too Discount				
Registered	rrade ivallie(s)	Republic Services,	Rabanco Compani	ies, Sea Tac Disposal				
			d Material (Cu	Service Dumper stomer-owned co ted per container,	ntainer) - MULTI-			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	s with compac	ction ratios betwee	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1		
				Siz	e or Type of Cont	tainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)							
First Pick	ир	\$173.67 (A)	\$281.21 (A)	\$368.37 (A)	\$466.36 (A)	\$536.72 (A)	\$619.78 (A	)
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$173.67 (A)	\$281.21 (A)	\$368.37 (A)	\$466.36 (A)	\$536.72 (A)	\$619.78 (A	)
Special P	ickups	\$173.67 (A)	\$281.21 (A)	\$368.37 (A)	\$466.36 (A)	\$536.72 (A)	\$619.78 (A	)
<b>Temporary</b>	Service							
Initial Deli	very							
Pickup Ra	ate							
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per	Month							
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cred (C)</cred 	rged for service dit will be given If rent is shown s not shown, it is is item include \$	requested, ever for partially-fill the rate for the stobe include 15.57 (A) per	en if fewer contained containers.  The first pickup and d in the rate for the part of the container.	ers are serviced each additional e first pickup.	on a		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order to	arge of \$1.80 (A	) will be asses	ssed per pick up fo	or opening, unloc	king, or closing ga	ates, or moving	3
				Recyc	ling rates on this	s page expire on	n: <u>7/31/2020 (</u> 0	C)
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ess Unit Finance	e Manager					
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019					Effective Date	:	August 1, 2019
			(F	or Official Use Or	ly)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	26				15th		Rev	vised Page No. 36		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, F	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanco Companies, Sea Tac Disposal							
	Non-	Item 10 Compacted Mate	erial (Company	ervice To Dis owned contained per drop box,	er) - MULTI-FAN		ERS			
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ng County								
				Size	e or Type of Cor	ntainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard (N)	40 Yard		
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$46.48 (A)	\$56.81 (A)	\$67.14 (A)	\$80.06 (A)	\$90.39 (A)	\$109.75 (N)	\$109.75 (A)		
First Picku	JD qu	\$203.15 (A)	\$218.50 (A)	\$233.86 (A)	\$249.22 (A)	\$264.57 (A)	\$295.29 (N)	\$295.29 (A)		
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$203.15 (A)	\$218.50 (A)	\$233.86 (A)	\$249.22 (A)	\$264.57 (A)	\$295.29 (N)	\$295.29 (A)		
Special Pi	ckups	\$203.15 (A)	\$218.50 (A)	\$233.86 (A)	\$249.22 (A)	\$264.57 (A)	\$295.29 (N)	\$295.29 (A)		
Temporary	Service									
Initial Deli	very	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (N)	\$109.75 (A)		
Pickup Ra	ate	\$210.90 (A) \$226.25 (A) \$241.60 (A) \$256.96 (A) \$272.32 (A) \$303.03 (N) \$303.03 (A)								
Rent Per (	Calendar Day	\$4.13 (A)	\$4.13 (A)	\$4.13 (A)	\$4.13 (A)	\$4.51 (A)	\$4.84 (N)	\$4.84 (A)		
Rent Per I	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is retarnently rent shall be charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling debit/ <credit (c)<="" contained="" in="" rates="" th="" this=""><th>as no less than a strained by a custor charged, but no ded when a drop be rate for the firs is to be included it&gt; (if applicable)</th><th>all regular chargescheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mocharges will be a box is retained for t pickup and eat in the rate for the is: (\$0.14) (R)</th><th>ges. e a month pickups are involved. onth and no pick assessed for pictor only a portion and additional picket he first pickup. per yard.</th><th>o, unless local g ups are orderec kups. Monthly of a month. kup must be the</th><th>overnment I, the rental</th><th></th><th></th></credit>	as no less than a strained by a custor charged, but no ded when a drop be rate for the firs is to be included it> (if applicable)	all regular chargescheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mocharges will be a box is retained for t pickup and eat in the rate for the is: (\$0.14) (R)	ges. e a month pickups are involved. onth and no pick assessed for pictor only a portion and additional picket he first pickup. per yard.	o, unless local g ups are orderec kups. Monthly of a month. kup must be the	overnment I, the rental				
Accessorial	Lock rental \$10.00/ma A gate obstruction cha	o./locking device arge of \$1.80 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or n order to pick up solid waste.								
	Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)									
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ess Unit Finance	Manager							
Issue Data:	May 7, 2019					Effective Date:		August 1, 2019		
issue Dale.	IVIAY 1, 2018		(For	Official Use On	(v)	LITECTIVE Date.		August 1, 2019		
			(1 01	Ciliolal Odd Oll	· <i>J</i> /					
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		_ By:					

Tariff No.	26					16th	Revised Page	No. 37	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD		Companies Se	ea Tac Disposa	ı			
	Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup								
Service Are	ea: Onincorporated Kii	ng County							
					or Type of Con				
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
First Pick		\$315.36 (A)	\$369.10 (A)	\$422.84 (A)	\$476.59 (A)	\$530.33 (A)	\$584.08 (A)	\$637.82 (A)	
Temporary	itional Pickup	\$315.36 (A)	\$369.10 (A)	\$422.84 (A)	\$476.59 (A)	\$530.33 (A)	\$584.08 (A)	\$637.82 (A)	
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) (R) per yard.  Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$ 10.55 (A) per yard for recycling services.</credit>								
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ss Unit Finance	Manager						
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019				E	Effective Date:	A	August 1, 2019	
			(For O	fficial Use Only	<i>'</i> )				
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:				

Tariff No. 26			4th	Revised Page No. 38					
Company Name/Permi	it Number: Rabanco LTD	G-12							
Registered Trade Nam		ices, Rabanco Companies, Sea	Tac Disposal						
•	•								
	<u>ltem 1</u>	150 Loose and Bulky I	<u>Material</u>						
Special Trips: Time ra	tes in Item 160 apply.								
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:								
	3	Additional cubic		Carry Charge					
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over					
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet					
Bulky Materials	\$17.55 (A)	\$17.55 (A)	\$24.69 (A)	\$1.10 (A)					
Loose material									
(customer load)									
Loose material	Φ47. F.F. (Λ.)	Φ47. Γ.Γ. (Λ.)	Φ04 C0 (A)	Φ4.40.(Δ)					
(company load)	\$17.55 (A)	\$17.55 (A)	\$24.69 (A)	\$1.10 (A)					
Issued By: Sarah Russ	sell, Business Unit Financ	ce Manager							
Issue Date May 7, 201	9		Effective Date:	August 1, 2019					
., ,		(For Official Use Only)		<b>J</b> . 2. , <b>G</b> . 2					
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:						

Tariff No.	26			2nd	Revised Page No. 39
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanco C	Companies, Sea Tac Disposa	al	
		<u>Item 160</u>	Time Rates		
<ul><li>(a) When mate</li><li>(b) When a co</li><li>to no disate</li><li>to the site</li></ul>	med in this item apply erial must be taken to empany's equipment m bility, fault, or negligen will be charged for; or	a special site for dipsos nust wait at, or return to, ice on the part of the cor	a customer's site to p npany. Actual waiting	time or time t	taken in returning
Time must be from the time interruptions. A not in the cont and similar occuping Disposal fees	the company's vehicle An interruption is a situ rol of the customer. Excurrences.  s in addition to time r	d for the nearest increme e leaves the compnay's t uation causing stoppage xamples include: coffee	erminal until it returns of service that is in the breaks, lunch breaks	to the termin ne control of the , breakdown o	al, excluding he company and of equipment,
			Rate Per Hour		
_		Truck &	Each Extra Person	Minimum	-
	pe of Equpment Order	red Driver		Charge	_
211	ngle rear drive axle:	[\$06.64.(A)]	Φ4F QQ (Δ)	Ι ΦΟΟ 64 (Δ)	1
<u> </u>	Non-packer truck	\$96.61 (A)	\$45.08 (A)	\$96.61 (A)	
<u> </u>	Prop hay truck	\$96.61 (A)	\$45.08 (A)	\$96.61 (A)	
	Drop box truck ndem rear drive axle:	\$96.61 (A)	\$45.08 (A)	\$96.61 (A)	
ı a		\$06.61.(A)	\$45.08 (A)	T ¢06 61 (A)	1
<u> </u>	Non-packer truck	\$96.61 (A)	· ` ` '	\$96.61 (A)	-
-	Packer truck Drop box truck	\$96.61 (A) \$96.61 (A)	\$45.08 (A) \$45.08 (A)	\$96.61 (A) \$96.61 (A)	
<u> </u>	DIOP DOX II GOK	[ψθυ.υ Γ (Δ)]	ψ <del>1</del> 3.00 (Δ)	ψ30.01 (Α)	J
Issued By: Sa	rah Russell, Business	Unit Finance Manager			
Issue Dete Me			⊏4:	faatius Doto:	August 1, 2010
Issue Date Ma	<u>ly 7, 2019</u>	(For Officia	al Use Only)	fective Date:	August 1, 2019
Docket No. TO	3	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	26					2nd	Revised Pa	ge No. 41
	Name/Permit Trade Name		Rabanco LTD G-		anies, Sea Tac Disp	osal		
		Item 205	- Roll-out Ch	arges - Conta	iner, Automate	d Carts, and To	ters	
					•	,		
	circumstand	ces outside	e the control o	of the driver, th		ges where, due uired to move a ut service is:		re
		\$2.84 (A)	Per Containe	er Per Pickup				
Issued By:	Sarah Russ	sell, Busine	ess Unit Finar	ice Manager				
Issue Date:	: May 7, 2019	9		(For Official	Use Only)	Effective Date:	:	August 1, 2019
Docket No	TG-					By:		
				·				

#### RECEIVED APR 16, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190279

Tariff No.	26			2nd Revi	sed Page No. 43
	Name/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)		Companies, Sea Tac Disposal		
		m 210 - Washing and Saniti		Oron Boxes	
	<u>itor</u>	m 210 Washing and Game	izing Containers and/or i	DIOP BOXES	
	Upon customer rec following rates:	quest, the company will pro	vide washing and sanitiz	ing services at the	
	Type of Service Pr	rovided	Per Yard	Minimum Cha	arge
	Washing		\$2.38 (A)	\$14.25 (A	
	Steam Cleaning		\$2.38 (A)	\$14.25 (A	
	Sanitizing		\$1.39 (A)	Ψ14.20 (/ (	·/
	Samuzing		ψ1.59 (Α)		
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Bu	siness Unit Finance Manag	er		
	Sarah Russell, Bus	siness Unit Finance Manag		fective Date:	August 1, 201

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Tariff No26		7th Revised	Page No. 44
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Republic Services,	Rabanco Companies, Sea Tac Disposal		
<u>Ite</u>	m 230 Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply when other items in the	tariff specifically refer to this iter	n.	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for D	isposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$140.82 per ton	
King County transfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$169.00 per ton	
***			
***			
***			
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$52.74 (A) per ton	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	RO Organics	\$74.20 (A) per ton	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Incluappliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at sheets as necessary.	-		
Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Issue Date: May 7, 2019	· ·	fective Date:	August 1, 2019
(1	. c. cc.a. coo crity)		
Docket No. TG Da	ate:	_ By:	

Tariff No.	26								8th	Revised Pag	e No. 45
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-	12								
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Republic Services	s, Rabanco Comp	anies, Sea Tac Di	sposal						
	14	am 240 Can	alaan Camilaa	Duman and it	n Camananida	\/abiala					
	<u>II</u>	em 240 Cont Non-compa			wned contain						
				container, pe		01)					
Service Are	ea: As defined in ap	pendices A an	d B.								
				Size o	r Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$0.64 (A)	\$1.93 (A)	\$1.93 (A)	\$9.04 (A)	\$10.97 (A)	\$12.26 (A)	\$15.50 (A)	\$17.75 (A)	\$25.83 (A)	\$30.34 (A)
First Pick		\$5.35 (A)	\$8.84 (A)	\$11.60 (A)	\$22.93 (A)	\$30.95 (A)	\$40.40 (A)	\$56.72 (A)	\$81.91 (A)	\$109.63 (A)	\$147.10 (A)
Special F	ditional Pickup	\$5.35 (A) \$6.04 (A)	\$8.84 (A) \$8.54 (A)	\$11.60 (A) \$11.51 (A)	\$22.93 (A) \$25.93 (A)	\$30.95 (A) \$34.03 (A)	\$40.40 (A) \$45.03 (A)	\$56.72 (A) \$62.90 (A)	\$81.91 (A)	\$109.63 (A) \$118.87 (A)	\$147.10 (A) \$159.88 (A)
Temporary		ψο.σ : (/ ι)	φο.ο τ (π)	Ψ11.01 (//)	Ψ20.00 (/ ι)	φο 1.00 (71)	ψ10.00 (π)	φοΣ.σσ (/ ι)	φσ1.σ1 (/1)	φτισ.στ (π)	φτου.ου (π)
Initial Del					\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)	\$45.19 (A)
Pickup R					\$25.93 (A)	\$34.03 (A)	\$45.03 (A)	\$62.90 (A)		. ,	\$159.88 (A)
Rent Per Rent Per	Calendar Day				\$1.29 (A) \$9.04 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A) \$12.26 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.29 (A) \$30.34 (A)
Rent Per	Month				\$9.04 (A)	\$10.97 (A)	\$12.26 (A)	\$15.50 (A)	\$17.75 (A)	\$25.83 (A)	\$30.34 (A)
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device											
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.80 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.										
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busir	ness Unit Finar	ce Manager								
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019		/E 677					Eff	ective Date:	A	August 1, 2019
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)	)						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	26					8th	Revised Page No. 46
	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12	2				
Registered '	Trade Name(s)	Republic Services,	Rabanco Compani	es, Sea Tac Dispos	al		
Service Are	ea: As defined in appe	Non-con	npacted Materi Includes Cor Rates stated p	ce Dumped i ial (Customer-c nmercial Can S er container, po	wned contain ervice		
	•				or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent		32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart			
First Pick		\$5.35 (A)	\$8.84 (A)	\$11.60 (A)			<del>                                     </del>
	litional Pickup	\$5.35 (A)	\$8.84 (A)	\$11.60 (A)			<del> </del>
Special P Monthly R		\$6.48 (A)	\$9.53 (A)	\$12.98 (A)			<del>                                     </del>
Temporary							<u> </u>
Pickup Ra							T T
	unless local governme Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction char or moving obstructions	ged for service dit will be given s, unlocking, un arge of \$1.80 (A s in order to pic	requested, eve for partially-fill latching, etc.) () will be asses k up solid wasi	en if fewer cont ed containers.	ainers are se	rviced on a	losing gates,
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ss Unit Finance	e Manager				
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019					Effective Date:	August 1, 2019
			(For O	fficial Use Only			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:		

						0.1						
Tariff No.	26					8th	Revised Pag	je No. 47				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-1. Republic Services		nies, Sea Tac Disposa	I							
		Itom 255	Container Ser	vice Dumped i	n Company's V	obiclo						
				al (Customer-ow		eriicie						
				per container, p								
Sarvica Ara	ea: As defined in app	ondicae A and	B									
Sei vice Ale	a. As defined in app	elidices A alid	ъ.									
NOTE: The	rates on this page ap	ply to compacto	rs with compa	ction ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.							
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	Service		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard					
	ent (if applicable)											
First Picku				\$259.38 (A)	\$318.51 (A)	\$360.52 (A)	\$426.32 (A					
	itional Pickup			\$259.38 (A)	\$318.51 (A)	\$360.52 (A)	\$426.32 (A					
Special Pi	•			\$303.88 (A)	\$380.37 (A)	\$429.24 (A)	\$490.81 (A	)				
Temporary Initial Deli				1			1					
Pickup Ra	•											
Rent Per (	Calendar Day											
Rent Per I	Month											
Note 2: Accessorial	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.80 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
-	Sarah Russell, Busin May 7, 2019	ess Unit Financ	_	Official Use Only	<u> </u>	Effective Date:		August 1, 2019				
			•	_	•							
Docket No.	TG	C	Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	26					8th	Revised Page	No. 48			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12		ies, Sea Tac Dispos	al						
rtogiotoroa	rrado rramo(o)	Tropublic Corvicco,	Tabanco Compan	100, 000 100 210 210	ui						
		Item 255 C	ontainer Servi	ce Dumped ii	n Company's V	<u>'ehicle</u>					
		Compa	acted Material	(Customer-own	ned container)						
		F	Rates stated pe	er container, pe	r pickup						
			_								
Service Are	ea: As defined in appe	endices A and	В.								
NOTE: The	ratas an this naga ann	ly to compostor	a with compac	tion rotion hotu	100n 2 E to 1 o	ad E to 1					
INOTE. THE	rates on this page app	ly to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1									
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer					
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
	tent (if applicable)			0		0	0 . a. a	1			
First Pick		\$152.17 (A)	\$238.22 (A)	\$303.88 (A)	\$380.37 (A)	\$429.24 (A)	\$490.81 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$152.17 (A)	\$238.22 (A)	\$303.88 (A)	\$380.37 (A)	\$429.24 (A)	\$490.81 (A)				
Special P		\$152.17 (A)	\$238.22 (A)	\$303.88 (A)	\$380.37 (A)	\$429.24 (A)	\$490.81 (A)				
<b>Temporary</b>											
Initial Deli											
Pickup Ra											
	Calendar Day										
Rent Per	Month			<u>l</u>							
Note 2: Accessorial	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.80 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.										
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ss Unit Finance	e Manager								
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019					ffective Date:	ŀ	August 1	, 2019		
			(For Of	ficial Use Only)	)						
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:						

Tariff No.	26					3rd	Revised Page	No. 49		
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12								
	Trade Name(s)	Republic Services, I		es, Sea Tac Disposa	al					
		ltors 200	D	To Die	and Oltan and D	-1				
				<u>ice To Dispo</u> al (Company-c						
			•	ar (Company-d er drop box, pe		71 /				
		·	olaloa pi	u. up 2011, po	. p.owp					
Service Area	a: As defined in Appe	ndix A								
Permanent	Sarvica	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	or Type of Cont 25 Yard	ainer 30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$46.48 (A)	\$56.81 (A)	\$67.14 (A)	\$80.06 (A)	\$90.39 (A)	\$109.75 (N)	\$109.75 (A)		
First Picku		\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (N)	\$172.51 (A)		
	litional Pickup	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (A)	\$172.51 (N)	\$172.51 (A)		
Special Pi	ickups	\$180.26 (A)	\$180.26 (A)	\$180.26 (A)	\$180.26 (A)	\$180.26 (A)	\$180.26 (N)	\$180.26 (N)		
Temporary										
Initial Deli		\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (A)	\$109.75 (N)	\$109.75 (A)		
Pickup Ra	ate Calendar Day	\$180.26 (A) \$4.13 (A)	\$180.26 (A) \$4.13 (A)	\$180.26 (A)	\$180.26 (A)	\$180.26 (A) \$4.51 (A)	\$180.26 (N) \$4.84 (N)	\$180.26 (A) \$4.84 (A)		
Rent Per I		\$4.13 (A)	\$4.13 (A)	\$4.13 (A) \$	\$4.13 (A)	\$4.51 (A)	\$4.04 (N)	\$4.04 (A)		
IXGIILI GII	IVIOTIUT	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	ĮΨ	Ψ		
Note 3: Note 4:	mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequei (2) If a drop box is ret monthly rent shall be charges will be prorat (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	as no less than nt service, or unl ained by a custo charged, but no red when a drop he rate for the firs is to be included applicable char assessed if con to overfilling, or	scheduled, on ess putrescible mer for a full n charges will be box is retained at pickup and e d in the rate for ges, a charge tainers are fille additional mat	ce a month pices are involved nonth and no pe assessed for for only a porteach additional rethe first pickulof \$14.24 per yed past their viserials are place	l. ickups are ord pickups. Mon tion of a month pickup must b p. vard (assessed sible full limit, c	ered, the thly rental e the same. I I on a container	ıt			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid			g, etc.):						
	Lock rental - \$10.00/r	_								
	A gate obstruction ch or moving obstruction				o for opening, ι	unlocking, or c	losing gates,			
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ess Unit Finance	Manager							
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019				E	ffective Date:	P	ugust 1, 2019		
			(For Off	ficial Use Only)						
Doolest No. 1	TO	_	oto.		D					
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		ву:		<del></del>			

Tariff No.	26					3rd	Revised Page	No. 50
	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12		0 7 5				
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Republic Services, R	Rabanco Companies	, Sea Tac Disposal				
		Item 275	Drop Box Se	rvice To Disp	osal Site and R	eturn		
				al (Customer-ow		<del></del>		
			Rates stated	per drop box, p	er pickup			
Service Are	a: As defined in Appen	dix A						
		(2.)			or Type of Cont			12.)(
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick		\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)
Temporary	litional Pickup	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)	\$207.95 (A)
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	<del></del>	17	<u> </u>	<u>  7</u>	· ·	Ψ	<u>  7</u>	*
Note 3: Accessorial	Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lid Lock rental - \$10.00/n A gate obstruction charges in moving obstructions in	es require more f s, tarping, unlock no./locking device arge of \$1.80 (A)	frequent service king, unlatching e will be assess	e or unles putre g, etc.):	scibles are invo	lved.	ng gates, or	
		, order to provide	s coma master					
Issued By:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ess Unit Finance	Manager					
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019				1	Effective Date:	,	August 1, 2019
	· · ·		(For C	Official Use Only	<i>(</i> )			, , ,
Docket No.	TG	Da	nte:		By:		-	